n seite

3

APA

84

34 \_\_\_\_ To

Vol. 1484 Page 2071 CONTRACT OF SALE of the following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon, to-wit: The south 80 feet of Lot 556, Block 120, MILLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Lot 556, Block 120, MILLS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the Klamath County Clerk (herein called "Real Property"), made, as of the last date set opposite the signatures of the parties hereto, between ELSIE LEE, formerly Elsie Leaming (herein called "Seller"), and CECIL D. BROWN (herein called Oregon 97601. 1. Seller agrees to sell to Buyer, and Buyer agrees to buy from Seller, the Real Property for the price and on the terms, covenants, conditions and provisions herein contained.

2. Buyer agrees to pay Seller the sum of \$25,000.00 for the Real Property as follows: \$3,500.00 down (which Seller has received) and \$21,500.00, plus interest on declining principal balances at the rate of 10% per annum, in monthly installments of not less than \$180.00 each including interest. The first of not less than \$180.00 each, including interest. The first of such installments shall be paid on the 1st day of June, 1984, and subsequent such installments shall be paid on the 1st day of each month thereafter, until the entire purchase price, including principal and interest, is paid in full. Interest shall commence on April 28, 1984. All such installments received shall be applied first to interest accrued to the date of receipt and then applied first to interest accrued to the date of receipt and the applied to reduce principal. Buyer may prepay all, or any part of, the principal or interest at any time. <u>ि</u> हि

AND AND AND A SHE AN

3. All installments shall be paid, without demand, to <u>KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY</u>, P.O. Box 151, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 (herein called "Escrow Holder").

**r** 19

4. Buyer warrants and covenants that the Real Property is being purchased primarily for personal, household or agricultural

Possession of the Real Property shall be delivered on The date hereof.

6. The terms, covenants, conditions, and provisions set forth on the reverse hereof is incorporated into this Contract as forth on the reverse hereof is incorporated into this contract as though fully set forth at the place in this Contract at which THIS DOCUMENT CONSTITUTES A BINDING CONTRACT. THE PARTIES HAVE

READ BOTH SIDES.

are Lee E. formerly Elsie Leaming/Seller ELSI

D. Brown CECIL

SIGNATURE

Buyer

(SEE ACKNOWLEDGMENTS ON REVERSE SIDE)

Mail tax statement to buyer: 4441 Denver Ave., Klamath Falls, OR 97601

 $\frac{\partial u}{\partial t} = \frac{\partial u}{\partial t} \frac{$ 

## GENERAL TERMS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS

1. Seller hereby warrants to Buyer that Seller has good and merchantable title to the real property described in this Contract, subject to the exceptions to title set forth in this Contract. Seller agrees that when the sums due Seller secured by this Contract have unto Buyer, and Buyer's heirs and assigns, free and clear of encumbrances as of the date of the Contract, except those exceptions to title set forth in this Contract, and those exceptions to title permitted or created by Buyer. To the extent that this Contract designates an (subject to the usual printed conditions and provisions of the Stand of the Contract, in escrow with the designated Escrow Holder that, when and if Buyer shall have paid the sums due Seller writtions provided by said Escrow Holder) to said 2. Buyer shall remain in possession of the real property so long to The contract, to deliver said warranty deed to Euver.

2. Buyer shall remain in possession of the real property so long as Buyer is not in default hereunder. Buyer shall and hereby agrees to keep the real property and improvements in good condition and repair at all times, reasonable wear and tear excepted; to commit no waste or otherwise damage or injure the real property; to maintain the real property in accordance with the laws and ordinances and regulations of any shall become delinquent, all taxes, assessments and charges of whateyer nature levied and assessed against the real property without the written consent of Seller; and there on by Buyer; to permit no lien or other encombrances to be filed upon or placed against the Buyer fails to pay or discharge any taxes, assessments, liens, encombrances or charges, Seller, at Seller's option, and without waiver of default shall become repayable by Buyer, together with interest at the rate of **unifyred** all or any part thereof, all of which said sums so paid by Seller of the performance of this Contract by Buyer.

3. Buyer agrees to keep the building and improvements now on, or hereafter placed upon, the real property insured against loss by fire an endorsement thereon providing for loss payable to Seller, Buyer, and any third party shown in this Contract as having an encumbrance upon the real property as an exception to the title as their respective interests may appear. A certificate of such insurance shall be delivered said third party encumbrance to the title of the tible of the tible of the payable. Buyer may cloud to the tights of payment of the then unpaid balance of the sums due Seller. If Buyer elects to rebuild or repair, Buyer shall sign such documents as may be the cost of such rebuilding or repair.

4. Seller may appear in or defend any action or proceeding at law, in equity or in bankruptcy, affecting, in any way, the security hereof and, in such event, Seller shall be allowed and paid, and Buyer hereby agrees to pay, all costs, charges and expenses, including costs of evidence of title or validity and priority of the security and attorney fees in a reasonable sum, incurred in any such action or proceeding for such costs, charges and expenses within thirty (30) days from the date of demand therefor shall constitute a breach of this Contract.

The following shall constitute a default of Buyer:

a. Failure of Buyer to make payments as herein provided for more than thirty (30) days after the payment becomes duc. The acceptance of any sum secured by this Contract after its due date shall not constitute a waiver of Seller's right either to require prompt payment when due or to seek any remedy provided for herein.

b. Failure of Buyer to perform any covenants or conditions of this Contract (other than failure to make payments as provided in the preceding sentence) after thirty (30) days written notice of such failure and demand for performance.

6. If Buyer shall be in default as above provided, Seller shall have the following cumulative rights which Seller may, at Seller's election, exercise sequentially or contemporaneously:

. . . .

AL US

- - a. To foreclose this Contract by strict foreclosure in equity; ь.
  - To declare the full unpaid balance secured by this Contract immediately due and payable;
  - c. To specifically enforce the terms of this Contract by suit in equity.

In the event any suit or action is commenced because of any default of Buyer, the following provisions shall apply:

a. The Court having jurisdiction of the case may, upon motion by Seller, appoint a receiver to collect the rents and profits arising out of the real property and to take possession, management and control of the same during pendency of suit suit or action or until payment of the obligations hereby secured and apply said rents and profits to the payment of the amount due hereunder, first deducting all proper charges and expenses attending the execution of said receivership.

b. Buyer shall pay to Seller, in addition to all statutory costs and disbursements, any amount Seller may incur or pay for any title report, title search, insurance of title or other evidence of title subsequent to the date of this Contract on the real property above described and this Contract shall be security for the payment thereof.

c. The prevailing party, at trial or on appeal, shall be entitled to such reasonable attorney fees as shall be fixed by the Court having jurisdiction of the case, in addition to statutory costs and disburgements.

5. This Contract creates a lien upon the real property in favor of Seller as security for the performance of all covenants of Buyer and remedies of Seller contained herein and Buyer agrees with Seller that said lien is superior to any and all rights of Buyer hereunder or by reason of any homestead, stay, or exemption laws now in force or which may hereafter become law.

Time is expressly made the essence of this Contract.

10. Where notice in writing is required by either party to the other, such notice shall be deemed given when the same is deposited in the United States Postal Service as certified mail, postage prepaid, and addressed to the address of such party set forth in the Contract.

No waiver by Seller of any breach of any covenant of this Contract shall be construed as a continuing waiver of any subsequent breach of such covenant, nor as a waiver of any breach of any other covenant, nor as a waiver of the covenant itself.

12. All terms, covenants, conditions, and provisions contained in this Contract are severable and, in the event any of them shall be held to be invalid by any competent Court, this Contract shall be interpreted as though the same were not contained in this Contract.

13. All words used herein in the singular number shall extend to and include the plural. All word extend to and include the singular. All words used in any gender shall extend to and include all genders. All words used in the plural number shall

14. The term real property, when used in this Contract, includes, all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments, rights, easements, rivileges, and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and improvements thereon, together with the reversions, re-ainder, rents, issues, and profits thereof. privileges,

15. This Contract shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstances may require, the parties hereto and their respective successors, heirs, personal representatives, or assigns. 16. 

. .

The debts and obligations under this Contract of Seller and Buyer are both joint and several. 

STATE OF Oregon , County of Klamath

0	Contraction of the second s
STATE OF Oregon , County of Klamath ) se	April 27 8 18 84
Before me appeared the Seller who acknowledged the foregoing Con	tract to be Seller's voluntary act and deed
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OFECOD
	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR Oregon Hy Commission Expires: 8-5-87
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:SS	2
I Dereby certify that the within inche	rument was received and filed for
record on the 27th day of April and duly recorded in Vol M84	<u>A.D., 19,84at_4:34</u> o'clock P M.
	or Deedson page
	EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK
Fee: \$8.00	Part
	by: 14m Jam (The ) Deputy